
85CROOK - WEST AUCKLAND  via Fir Tree, Witton-le-Wear & Witton Park

Route: Crook Market Place, New Road, Brookside Avenue, A689, Howden-le-Wear Front Street, Fir Tree, A68, Witton-le-Wear, Low Lane, unclassified road,
Witton Park, Park Road, Phoenix Row, Low Etherley, B6282, High Etherley Dog and Gun, A68, Spring Gardens, West Auckland Front Street, Millbank, Station Road,
Manor Road, Maude Terrace, Tindale Crescent, Watling Road, Cockton Hill Road, Newgate Street, Bob Hardisty Drive, Bishop Auckland Bus Station.

Mondays to Saturdays (Except Public Holidays)
Code  NS

 am  am  pm  pm  pm

CROOK Market Place   8.55 10.55 12.55 2.40 5.40
Howden-le-Wear High Street  8.59 10.59 12.59 2.44 5.44
Fir Tree   9.02 11.02 1.02 2.47 5.47
Witton-le-Wear Daleside Garage   9.05 11.05 1.05 2.50 5.50
Witton-le-Wear Post Office   9.07 11.07 1.07 5.52 5.52
Witton Park Royal Hotel 9.15 11.15 1.15 3.00 6.00
Low Etherley Dog and Gun 9.19 11.17 1.17 3.02 6.02
WEST AUCKLAND Club 9.23 11.23 1.23 3.08 6.08

 NS
 am  am  pm  pm

BISHOP AUCKLAND Bus Station   �   �   � 4.40
Bishop Auckland General Hospital   �   �   � 4.42
Bishop Auckland Cabin Gate   �   �   � 4.45
Tindale Crescent Club Watling Road   �   �   � 4.49
West Auckland Club 9.55 11.55 1.40 4.55
Low Etherley Dog and Gun 10.01 12.01 1.46 5.01
Witton Park Royal Hotel 10.03 12.03 1.48 5.03
Witton-le-Wear Post Office 10.11 12.11 1.56 5.11
Witton-le-Wear Daleside Garage 10.13 12.13 1.58 5.13
Fir Tree 10.17 12.17 2.02 5.17
Howden-le-Wear High Street 10.20 12.20 2.05 5.20
CROOK Market Place 10.24 12.24 2.09 5.24

Service 86, through passengers  from Crook
change at Witton Park Royal Hotel.

Service 85 is operated with financial assistance from Durham County Council. Sorry no Go Northern service 85
Sundays and Bank Holidays.


